

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta

Present : Smt. Sneha Basu

(JO Code No. WB-1437)

Crl. Misc. Case No. 1264 of 2017

CNR No. WBCS03-004517-2016

Ref : Beliaghata PS caase no. 194 dated 25.05.2016

Order dated 24.08.2023 :-

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for submission of final report of further investigation.

No report is received.

Perused the record. From the record it appears that the instant case is pending more than ten months for submission of final report.

Accordingly, O/C of the Beliaghata PS is hereby directed to look in to the matter and direct the concerned IO to submit the final report of further investigation in this case at the earliest.

Hence, Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 09.10.2023 for submission of final report of further investigation.

Municipal Magistrate
2nd Court, Calcutta.