

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta

Present : Smt. Sneha Basu

(JO Code No. WB-1437)

Crl. Misc Case No.1264 of 2017

CNR No. WBCS03-04517-2016

Order dated 27.12.2023 :-

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for submission of final report of further investigation

Received charge sheet u/s 173 of cr.p.c. 26.09.2022 and report of further investigation on 26.12.2023.

Perused the charge sheet along with supplementary and relevant documents

Considering the Letter of Complaint, Formal FIR, Charge Sheet and Document submitted with the Charge Sheet and material on record, I find that there is prima facie material against the accused person in this case. Furthermore this court finds that there is sufficient grounds to proceed in this matter against the accused person u/s 401A of K.M.C Act.

So, cognigence of offence u/s 401A of K.M.C Act is taken against the accused person namely Goutam Das.

Hence, issue summon upon accused in terms of 204 of cr.p.c at once

Case is adjourned today for the ends of justice

Fix 29-02-2024 for S/R and appearance

Municipal Magistrate
2nd Court, Calcutta