

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta

Present : Avisek Minj

(JO Code No. WB-1520)

Crl Misc Case No. 1264 of 2016

CNR No. WBCS03 004517 2016

Order dated 11.03.2026 :-

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 5, C.S.W 6 & CSW 7.

Sole accused person is absent by filing petition u/s 317cr.p.c.

C.S.W 7 is present before court & examined as P.W5.

He is fully examined, cross- examined & discharged.

Some documents has been marked as exhibits.

Accordingly the case is adjourn for the end of justice.

Issue summons upon C.S.W 5 & C.S.W 6.

B.C II to comply.

Fix 27.03.2026 for evidence of C.S.W 5 & C.S.W 6.

Municipal Magistrate
2nd Court, Calcutta