

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta

Present : Sri. Avisek Minj

(JO Code No. WB 01520)

Crl. Misc Case No. 1264 of 2016

CNR No. WBCS03 001273 2016

Order dated 17.07.2026

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for examination of accused u/s 313 of cr.p.c.

Accused is absent on call. None also appear on behalf of the accused.

No adverse order is passed due to the resolution taken by local bar association.

Hence, the case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 23.07.2026 for examination of accused u/s 313 of cr.p.c.

Municipal Magistrate
2nd Court, Calcutta